

CNR No. DLNT01-010897-2025
SC No. 6738/2025
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BADAL & Anr.
FIR No. 212/2025
PS: Mukherji Nagar

08.08.2025

Present : Sh. Vikas-II, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from J/C.

Counsel Mr. Prashant Kumar, for accused Amit @
Kanhiya.

The matter has been received pursuant to committal
of the case by the court of Ld. ACJM, North District. It be checked
and registered as per rules.

At request, put up for arguments on charge, on
11.09.2025. IO be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
08.08.2025(d)