

CNR No. DLNT01-010897-2025
SC 6738/2025
STATE VS. VISHAL ALIAS BADAL
FIR NO. 212/2025
PS MUKHERJI NAGAR

11.09.2025

Present : Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Substitute Addl. PP for the State
with IO SI Sachin Rathi.

Both accused Vishal @ Badal and Amit @ Kanhiya
are produced from JC.

It is submitted by accused Vishal @ Badal that he is
unable to engage any private counsel and submits that he may be
provided legal aid counsel.

Accordingly, Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC is
appointed as defence counsel for accused Vishal @ Badal.

It is submitted that the requisite sanction u/s 39
Arms Act has yet not been received and that FSL result is also yet
to be received. It is further submitted that supplementary charge-
sheet shall be filed.

As prayed, matter be listed for filing of
supplementary charge-sheet and arguments on charge on
30.10.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
11.09.2025 (k)