

CNR No. DLNT01-010897-2025
SC No. 6738/2025
STATE Vs. VISHAL ALIAS BADAL & Anr.
FIR No. 212/2025
PS: Mukherji Nagar
U/s 3(5)/109(1)/221/132 BNS &
25/2754/59 Arms Act

30.10.2025

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused Vishal @ Badal and Amit @ Kanhaiya
are produced from J/C.

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for accused Vishal @
Badal.

He has filed his authority letter to represent accused
Vishal @ Badal in this case.

Counsel Mr. Abhishek Victor has filed his
vakalatnama for accused Vishal @ Badal.

Ld. CLADC Sh. Robin Kamra is discharged as the
accused Vishal @ Badal has engaged another counsel.

Requisite sanction u/s 39 of Arm Act and the FSL
result is yet to be filed.

SI Santosh Kumar who is appearing on behalf of IO,
submits that within a month the same shall be filed on record.

Put up for filing of supplementary charge-sheet and
arguments on charge, on 17.12.2025.

(NISHA SAHAY SAXENA)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
30.10.2025(d)