

CNR No. DLNT01-010897-2025
SC No. 6738/2025 (IA No. 1/26: Amit @ Kanhaiya)
STATE Vs. VISHAL ALIAS BADAL & ANR.
FIR No. 212/2025
PS: Mukherji Nagar
U/s 3(5)/109(1)/221/132 BNS & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

09.02.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from J/C.

Sh. Hari Krishan, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit @
Kanhaiya (through VC).

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for accused Vishal @
Badal.

Reply to the bail application of the applicant/ accused
Amit @ Kanhaiya along with his previous involvement report has been
filed. The accused Vishal @ Badal seeks a legal aid counsel submitting
that he cannot afford a private counsel.

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC, who is present in the
court is appointed as legal aid counsel to represent / defend the accused
Vishal @ Badal in this case. A copy of this order be sent to DLSA,
North District, Delhi.

The requisite sanction u/s 39 Arms Act and FSL result are
yet to be filed. Concerned IO / SHO are directed to obtain and file the
same as soon as possible as both the accused are in J/C in this case.

As prayed, put up for arguments on bail application of the
accused Amit @ Kanhaiya on 16.02.2026 and for awaiting the
supplementary charge-sheet and arguments on charge on 23.03.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
09.02.2026 (d)