

CNR NO. DLNT01-010897-2025
SC No. 6738/2025
IA No. 2/2026 (Vishal @ Bomchi @ Badal)
State Vs. Vishal @ Badal & Anr.
FIR No. 212/2025
PS: Mukherjee Nagar
U/s 109(1)/221/132/3(5) BNS and
25/2754/59 of Arms Act

19.02.2026

File taken up today on receipt of an application from the office of Dy. Superintendent, Central Jail No.3, Tihar moved on behalf of accused / applicant Vishal @ Bomchi @ Badal u/s 483 BNSS, for grant of regular bail. It be registered.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. Counsel for applicant /accused.

Ld. Addl. PP for the State accepts notice and seeks time to go though the case file.

Notice be also issued to the IO / SHO to furnish the report along with detail of the previous involvement of the accused / applicant for the next date of hearing

The present bail application be put up for reply / arguments on 02.03.2026.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
19.02.2026 (d)