

CNR NO. DLNT01-010897-2025
SC No. 6738/2025
IA No. 2/2026 (Vishal @ Bomchi @ Badal)
State Vs. Vishal @ Badal & Anr.
FIR No. 212/2025
PS: Mukherjee Nagar
U/s 109(1)/221/132/3(5) BNS and
25/2754/59 of Arms Act

14.03.2026

File taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday in terms of notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.-I/DHC dated 27.02.2026 issued by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for applicant
/ accused.

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC has filed authority letter in his favour to represent the applicant/ accused in this case, issued by the Office of DLSA, North, Rohini.

ASI Sohan Pal on behalf of IO is present.

Reply to the bail application filed and an exemption application on behalf of IO / SI Sachin Rathee has been filed. ASI Sohan Pal submits that the applicant/ accused Vishal @ Badal is also involved in FIR no. 67/25 PS Ashok Vihar registered u/s 103(1)/309(4) BNS. The Ld. CLADC seeks time for ascertaining about the involvement of applicant/ accused.

As prayed, put up for arguments on the bail application on **23.03.2026**.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
14.03.2026 (d)