

CNR NO. DLNT01-010897-2025
SC No. 6738/2025
STATE Vs. VISHAL @ BADAL
FIR No. 212/2025
PS: Mukherji Nagar
U/s 109(1)/221/132/3(5) BNS &
25/27/59 Arsm Act

04.05.2026

Present : Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Amit @ Kanhiya produced from J/C (from
CJ-19, Rohini)

Accused Vishal @ Badal produced from J/C (From
CJ-03, Tihar)

Sh. Robin Kamra, Ld. CLADC for accused Vishal @
Badal.

Sh. Rohit Sehrawat, Ld. Counsel for the accused Amit
@ Kanhiya.

Ld. Counsel for the accused Amit @ Kanhiya submits
that he has applied for certified copies but the same have not been
made available till date and hence he seeks a short adjournment for
adducing arguments on the point of charge.

As prayed, put up for arguments on the point of charge
for **04.07.2026**. IO be summoned for the date fixed.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North District/Rohini Courts/Delhi
04.05.2026 (d)